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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1062
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2010
POWER GENERATION FROM RECYCLABLE MATERIALS
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to make mandatory for the power generation companies to generate 15-20 per cent of power from the recyclable materials;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to enact any law for the purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY(DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a),(b),(c)&(d): No, Madam. There is no proposal to make it mandatory for power generation companies to generate 15-20 per cent of power from the recyclable materials or to enact any law for this purpose.
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